

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-09-30 02:11:27 PM Control Number - 52492 ItemNumber - 7



Phone: 281.207.5800 Fax: 281.207.5861 www.swwc.com

September 30, 2021

Public Utility Commission of Texas Attention: Filing Clerk 1701 Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Re: Docket 52492 – Application of SWWC Utilities, Inc. dba Hornsby Bend Utility

Company, Inc. to Amend its Certificates of Convenience and Necessity in Travis

County

To the Commission:

Per discussion with Commission Staff, please find attached an amendment to the application of SWWC Utilities, Inc. dba Hornsby Bend Utility Company, Inc. ("HBUC"), specifically revising the response to question 11a of the application (page 4 of 18). No other amendments are being made at this time other than the response to question 11a.

Please contact me with any questions regarding this filing. Thank you.

Sincerely,

/s/ Brian Bahr

Brian D. Bahr
Director, Rates and Regulatory
SouthWest Water Company
SWWC Utilities, Inc. dba Hornsby Bend Utility Company, Inc.
(646) 599-2415
bbahr@swwc.com

	Part B: Requested Area Information
6.	Provide details on the existing or expected land use in the requested area, including details on requested actions such as dual certification or decertification of service area.
	Please see Attachment 1 - Transaction Summary.
7.	The requested area (check all applicable):
	Currently receives service from the Applicant Is being developed with no current customers
	Overlaps or is within municipal boundaries Overlaps or is within district boundaries
	Municipality: District:
	Provide a copy of any franchise, permit, or consent granted by the city or district. If not available please explain:
	N/A
8.	Describe the circumstances (economic, environmental, etc.) driving the need for service in the requested area:
	Please see Attachment 1 - Transaction Summary
9.	Has the Applicant received any requests for service within the requested area? See Attachment 1 - Transaction Summary and Attachment 3 - Request for Service
	Yes* No *Attach copies of all applicable requests for service and show locations on a map
10.	Is there existing or anticipated growth in the requested area? See Attachment 1 - Transaction Summary and
	Attachment 3 - Request for Service Yes* No *Attach copies of any reports and market studies supporting growth
11.	See Attachment 1 - Transaction Summary
	Yes* No *Attach copies of TCEQ approval letters (specifications and timeline TBD)
	B. Date Plans & Specifications or Discharge Permit App. submitted to TCEQ: